Court File No. CV-14-10518-00CL

ONTARIO
% 3 SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
NG T (COMMERCIAL LIST)
N R ype 9%
THE HONOURABLE REGIONAL ) FRIDAY, THE 21" DAY
)
SENIOR JUSTICE MORAWETZ ) OF NOVEMBER, 2014

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF THE
CASH STORE FINANCIAL SERVICES INC., THE CASH STORE INC., TCS CASH STORE
INC., INSTALOANS INC., 7252331 CANADA INC., 5515433 MANITOBA INC., 1693926
ALBERTA LTD. DOING BUSINESS AS “THE TITLE STORE”

APPLICANTS

ORDER

THIS MOTION, made by the Applicants, pursuant to the Companies’ Creditors
Arrangement Act, R.S.C. 1985, ¢. C-36, as amended (the “CCAA”) was heard this day at

361 University Avenue, Toronto, Ontario.

ON READING the affidavit of William E. Aziz sworn November 18, 2014 and
the Exhibits thereto (the “Tenth Aziz Affidavit”) and the Twelfth Report of FTI Consulting
Canada Inc. in its capacity as Monitor (the “Monitor”), and on hearing the submissions of
counsel for the Chief Restructuring Officer, the DIP Lenders, the Monitor, the Ad Hoc
Committee, and such other counsel present, no other person appearing although duly served as

appears from the affidavit of service sworn and filed:



SERVICE

1. THIS COURT ORDERS that the time for service of the Notice of Motion and
the Motion Record is hereby abridged and validated so that this Motion is properly returnable

today and hereby dispenses with further service thereof.

STAY EXTENSION

2. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Stay Period provided in the Amended and
Restated Initial Order dated April 15, 2014 (the “Initial Order”) in these proceedings, as
amended, be and is hereby extended until and including February 27, 2015, or such later date as

this Court may order.

DEFINITIONS

3. THIS COURT ORDERS that all capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined
herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Initial Order, as amended, or the Order of
this Court dated May 17, 2014 (the “May 17 Order”), or the Order of this Court dated August 7,
2014 (the “August 7 Order”), or the Order of this Court dated September 29, 2014 (the

“September 29 Order”™).

DIP FINANCING

4. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Applicants are hereby authorized and
empowered to enter into, and directed to execute and deliver, the third Amending Agreement to
Amended and Restated Debtor-in-Possession Term Sheet substantially in the form attached as
Exhibit “A” to the Tenth Aziz Affidavit (the “Third DIP Amendment”), which amends the

Amended and Restated Term Sheet, as amended.



-3.

5. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Third DIP Amendment be and is hereby
approved.
6. THIS COURT ORDERS that from and after the date of this Order, all references

in the Initial Order to the “Term Sheet” shall refer to the Amended and Restated Term Sheet, as
amended by the DIP Amendment (as defined in the August 7 Order), the Second DIP
Amendment (as defined in the September 29 Order), and the Third DIP Amendment, and the
terms “DIP Facility”, “DIP Lenders”, “Agent”, “DIP Obligations” and “Definitive Documents”
shall refer to such terms as defined in or relating to the Amended and Restated Term Sheet, as

amended by the DIP Amendment, the Second DIP Amendment and the Third DIP Amendment.

7. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Applicants are authorized and empowered to
borrow under the DIP Facility provided for under, and subject to the terms of, the Amended and
Restated Term Sheet, as amended by the DIP Amendment, the Second DIP Amendment and the
Third DIP Amendment, and that the DIP Obligations thereunder and under the Definitive
Documents, shall continue to have the benefit and the priority of the DIP Priority Charge (as

such term is defined in the Initial Order, as amended).

8. THIS COURT ORDERS that the DIP Lenders shall be entitled to rely on this
Order, the September 29 Order, the August 7 Order, the May 17 Order and the Initial Order, each
as issued, and the DIP Priority Charge for all advances made under the Term Sheet, the
Amended and Restated Term Sheet (as amended by the DIP Amendment, the Second DIP

Amendment and the Third DIP Amendment) and the Definitive Documents.



GENERAL PROVISIONS

9. THIS COURT HEREBY REQUESTS the aid and recognition of any court,
tribunal, regulatory or administrative body having jurisdiction in Canada, the United Kingdom,
or in the United States, to give effect to this Order and to assist the Applicant, the Monitor and
their respective agents in carrying out the terms of this Order. All courts, tribunals, regulatory
and administrative bodies are hereby respectfully requested to make such orders and to provide
such assistance to the Applicants and to the Monitor, as an officer of this Court, as may be
necessary or desirable to give effect to this Order, to grant representative status to the Monitor in
any foreign proceeding, or to assist the Applicants and the Monitor and their respective agents in

carrying out the terms of this Order.

10. THIS COURT ORDERS that each of the Applicants and the Monitor be at
liberty and is hereby authorized and empowered to apply to any court, tribunal, regulatory or
administrative body, whergver located, for the recognition of this Order and for assistance in
carrying out the terms of this Order, and that the Monitor is authorized and empowered to act as
a representative in respect of the within proceedings for the purpose of having these proceedings

recognized in a jurisdiction outside Canada.

11. THIS COURT ORDERS that the Eleventh Report of the Monitor dated

October 10, 2014, and the Monitor’s activities described therein are hereby approved.

NOV 7 4 ?EHA

\\1p



syueorddy
a1 JO 19010 Funmionnsay JoIy)) Y3 J0j [asUno))

9999-798 (91+) :xe]
€T6v-798 (91%) ‘1L
MIS81Y #ONST SR Awdidp

806%-798 (911) 1L
N99OTF#D1ST UBULIISSEA\ JIEIA]

8d1 XS NO ‘0juoio],

0$x0d°0'd

Q0e[d ueIpeur)) 18I |

411 LIN0DAVH ® NDISOH UATSO

JIqd0

0JUOIO ] 18 PIOUSWWOD FUIPIII0L]

LSI'T TVIDYHIWINOD

ADLLSAL A0 LIN0D HOTIddAS
oLIUQ

«2101§

SPLL dYL,, S€ ssouisng 3urop ‘pyY BLIQIY 9T6£691 “OU BONUBIN £EPSTSS U] epeue)
[SETSTL U] Sueoe)sU] “du] 3.101§ Yse)) SO L U] 210)S Yse)) Y, U SIIAIIS [BIOUBUL]
2403§ Yse)) YT, Jo yudwddueLie 10 dstwoaduod yo uerd ¢ JO YALLVIN JHL NI ANV

papudwe
TD00-81S01-¥I-AD :ON =4 H¥n0H SE ‘9€-D) 3 ‘G861 "D'S™H PV wawaSuvity sioipal)  saruvduio) 343 40 HALLVIN HL NI



